1
All-in-One Actuator
NetworkDriver Sensor Reduction
GearControllerDC
Motor + + + + + =
Development Support page.10
page.3
page.4

 R : RS-485
 T : TTL
Model Numbering for DYNAMIXEL X-Series
Performance Motor output(W) Gear Type
Dimension(mm)
H 5 4 1 0 0
Interface
R5 0 0S
 H : High Performance
 M : Mid-Level Performance
 L : Low Cost
 10 : 10W
 20 : 20W
 30 : 30W
 40 : 40W
 50 : 50W
 60 : 60W
 100 : 100W
 200 : 200W
 S : Straight
Gear Ratio
 250 : 250 :1
 260 : 260 :1
 290 : 290 :1
 42 : 42x42mm
 54 : 54x54mm
 R : RS-485
 300 : 300 :1
 400 : 400 :1
 500 : 500 :1
Model Numbering for DYNAMIXEL PRO
DYNAMIXEL
Protocol 2.0
2
Refer to the below chart to select the DYNAMIXEL best-suited for
your application.
DYNAMIXEL
Protocol 2.0
3
AL
 Various Control Functions
 Sophisticated Control Architecture
 New H/W Features
  Improved Torque, Compact Design
 Enhanced Durability and Expandability
 Hollow Back Case Minimizes Cable Stress (3-Way-Wiring)
 Frames Directly Screwed onto the Case (No Nuts Needed)
 Improved Aluminum Case Heat Sink
 Supports Various Development Environments
 6 Operating Modes
 Current-Based Torque Control (4096 steps, 2.69mA/step)
 Profile Control for Smooth Motion Planning